FEATURES
•  128K x 16 organization(MX27C2048, JEDEC pin out)
•  +12.5V programming voltage
•  Fast access time:  150/200/250 ns
•  Totally static operation
•  Completely TTL compatible
•  Operating current: 20mA @ 3.6V, 5MHz
•  Standby current: 20µA

13
MX27L2048   MX27L2048
ORDERING INFORMATION
CERAMIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.( µA)
MX27L2048DC-15 150 20 20 40 Pin DIP(JEDEC pin out)
MX27L2048DC-20 200 20 20 40 Pin DIP(JEDEC pin out)
MX27L2048DC-25 250 20 20 40 Pin DIP(JEDEC pin out)
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.( µA)
MX27L2048PC-15 150 20 20 40 Pin DIP(JEDEC pin out)
MX27L2048PC-20 200 20 20 40 Pin DIP(JEDEC pin out)
MX27L2048PC-25 250 20 20 40 Pin DIP(JEDEC pin out)
MX27L2048QC-15 150 20 20 44 Pin PLCC
MX27L2048QC-20 2000 20 20 44 Pin PLCC
MX27L2048QC-25 250 20 20 44 Pin PLCC
MX27l2048TC-15 150 20 20 40 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27L2048TC-20 200 20 20 40 Pin TSOP(I)
MX27L2048TC-25 250 20 20 40 Pin TSOP(I)
14
MX27L2048   MX27L2048
ITEM MILLIMETERS INCHES
A 53.34 max. 2.100 max.